TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
\
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 502-738-402
Issue 4, November 1980
SERVICE
2754- TYPE TELEPHONE SETS

noisy. Field maintenance of the cord reel, or
replacement of. the cord, is not recommended.
2.06 The current production 635-type keys have
been modified for easy lamp replacement
by merely removing the lamp cap and inserting a
553-type tool through the hole in the top of the
button.· In early production keys it was necessary
to remove faceplate, key collar, and button for
lamp replacement.
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
SECTION 502-738-402
3. CONNECTIONS
3.01 Connection Table Index:
Table A-Polarity Guard Connections
Table B-Connections for Line Exclusion
Table C-Pickup-Signal Key Conversion·
.TABLE A.
POLARITY GUARD CONNECTIONS
[819041971 (P-90D197) {MD),
819040619 (P-90D061) (MD), OR
840364376] (NOTES 1 AND 2)
REMOVE FROM CONNECT TO
WIRE OR LEAD
POLARITY NET.
GUARD
NET,
BK RR T
Dial
G-W C s
Line w
Switch
C s
Polarity G RR
Guard w C
' Note 1: For use when specified by local i.nstructions
for end-to-end signaling installations.
Note 2: The 840364376 is part of the D-181006 Kit
of Parts.
TABLE B
CONNECTIONS FOR LINE EXCLUSION
Page 2
KEV EXCLUSION KEV LEADS
EXCLUSION TELEPHONE
SYSTEM (BL,·WI (W-BLI lO•WI (W-01 (V-BL) (BL-VI (V-0) (O·VI
lA Rt Tt lB+ Ht ET· ER EH EB
On any Line
1A1 or 1A2 Tt Tt * Ht ET ER EH EB
* Insulated and stored.
t Terminal of line involved.
+ When other than Line 1 is excluded, remove O·W cord conductor from terminal 1B; insulate and
store. Connect balance lead cord conductor of line involved to terminal 1B.
TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
.
ISS 4, SECTION 502-738-402
TABLE C
PICKUP-SIGNALING KEY CONVERSION (NOTE 1)
635A2 KEY LEADS STRAP
CONVERSION OPTIONS
..
(Y-BR) (SRI (BR-BK) (S-R)
..
HPPPPP M M X M
HPPPPS M M SG M
HPPPSS M M X SG
HPPSSS M X X SG
HPPPP*S* M . M Note.3 5H
c